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Provisional list of participants 
Name Organization Email 
Moderator 
Sandra Kropa 
Environmental journalist 

 
kropa.sandra@gmail.com 

Opening words 
Inga Bērziņa 
Minister for Environmental 
Protection and Regional 
Development of the Republic of 
Latvia 

Ministry of Environmental Protection  
and Regional Development of the  
Republic of Latvia 

 

Kai Mykkänen 
Minister of Climate and the 
Environment of Finland 

Ministry of the Environment of Finland 
 

Keynote speakers 
Pekka Haavisto 
Member of the Parliament of 
Finland 

Member of the Parliament of Finland 
 

Karen Ellemann 
Secretary General 

Nordic Council of Ministers 
 

Leena Ylä-Mononen 
Executive Director 

European Environment Agency (EEA) leena.yla-mononen@eea.europa.eu 

Alan Haynie 
General Secretary 

International Council for the Exploration of 
the Sea (ICES) 

alan.haynie@ices.dk 

Speakers 
Andris Andrusaitis  Baltic Earth Science Advisory Board andris.andrusaitis1@gmail.com 
Silva Laure Baltic Sea Region Committee of Youth 

Representatives (Council of the Baltic Sea 
States) 

silva.laure@gmail.com 

Stanisław Kostulski Council of the Baltic Sea States, Baltic Sea 
Region Youth Forum 

staszek.kostulski@gmail.com 

Peter Ehlers Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency 
(BSH) of Germany 

peter.ehlers@gmx.de 

Lilian Busse German Environment Agency (UBA) lilian.busse@uba.de 
Lisa Klemens German Oceanographic Museum lisa.klemens@gmx.de 
Aurēlija Armoskaite Latvian Institute of Aquatic Ecology aurelija.armoskaite@lhei.lv  
Monika Stankiewicz Minamata Convention on Mercury monika.stankiewicz@un.org 
Regan McEnroe Nature and Youth Sweden regan.mcenroe@faltbiologerna.se 
Mikajosefin Jonsson Gehrke WWF Sweden Youth mikajosefin.jonsson@wwfswedenyout

h.se 
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Contracting Parties 
Estonia 
Eda Andresmaa Ministry of Climate of Estonia eda.andresmaa@kliimaministeerium.

ee 
Liis  Kikas Ministry of Climate of Estonia liis.kikas@kliimaministeerium.ee 
Rene Rajasalu Ministry of Climate of Estonia rene.rajasalu@kliimaministeerium.ee 
European Union 
Patrick Child 
Deputy Director General for 
Environment 

European Commission patrick.child1@ec.europa.eu 

Laurent Markovic European Commission laurent.markovic@ec.europa.eu 
Michel Sponar European Commission  michel.sponar@ec.europa.eu 
Finland 
Antti Halkka Finnish Association for Nature Conservation halkka@sll.fi 
Mirja Rosenberg-Kurki Finnish Transport and Communications 

Agency (Traficom) 
mirja.rosenberg-kurki@traficom.fi 

Mikael Wennström Government of Åland mikael.wennstrom@regeringen.ax 
Helena Tuuri Ministry for Foreign Affairs of Finland helena.tuuri@gov.fi 
Heikki Lehtinen Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry of 

Finland 
heikki.lehtinen@gov.fi 

Sanna Tikander Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry of 
Finland 

sanna.tikander@gov.fi 

Henna Haapala Ministry of the Environment of Finland henna.haapala@gov.fi 
Maria Laamanen Ministry of the Environment of Finland maria.laamanen@gov.fi 
Sara Viljanen Ministry of the Environment of Finland sara.viljanen@gov.fi 
Janne Helin Natural Resources Institute Finland (Luke) janne.helin@luke.fi 
Henrik Jansson Parks & Wildlife Finland henrik.jansson@metsa.fi 
Heli Haapasaari The Finnsih Border Guard HQ heli.haapasaari@raja.fi 
Lolan  Eriksson 

 
lolan.eriksson@kolumbus.fi 

Germany 
Tobias Goldschmidt 
Minister for Energy Transition, 
Climate Protection, 
Environment and Nature of the 
Federal State of Schleswig-
Holstein 

Ministry for Energy Transition, Climate 
Protection, Environment and Nature of the  
Federal State of Schleswig-Holstein of  
Germany 

 

Jason Mühlstein Central Command for Maritime 
Emergencies of Germany 

jmuehlstein@havariekommando.de 

Heike Herata Federal Environment Agency heike.herata@uba.de 
Carolin Abromeit Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency 

(BSH) of Germany 
carolin.abromeit@bsh.de 

Susanne Heitmüller Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency 
(BSH) of Germany 

susanne.heitmueller@bsh.de 

Kai Trümpler Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency 
(BSH) of Germany 

kai.truempler@bsh.de 

Kathrin  Blaufuss Federal Ministry for the Environment, 
Nature Conservation, Nuclear Safety and 
Consumer Protection of Germany 

kathrin.blaufuss@bmuv.bund.de 

Heike Imhoff Federal Ministry for the Environment, 
Nature Conservation, Nuclear Safety and 
Consumer Protection of Germany 

heike.imhoff@bmuv.bund.de 

mailto:mirja.rosenberg-kurki@traficom.fi
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Melanie  Klussmann Federal Ministry for the Environment, 
Nature Conservation, Nuclear Safety and 
Consumer Protection of Germany 

melanie.klussmann@bmuv.bund.de 

Edward Ragusch Federal Ministry for the Environment, 
Nature Conservation, Nuclear Safety and 
Consumer Protection of Germany 

edward.ragusch@bmuv.bund.de 

Iris Throm Federal Ministry for the Environment, 
Nature Conservation, Nuclear Safety and 
Consumer Protection of Germany 

 iris.throm@bmuv.bund.de 

Uli Claussen German Environment Agency (UBA) uli.claussen@posteo.de 
Matthias Kissing Ministry for Energy Transition, Climate 

Protection, Environment and Nature of the 
Federal State of Schleswig-Holstein of 
Germany 

matthias.kissing@mekun.landsh.de 

Dieter Boedeker 
 

dieter.boedeker@t-online.de 
Insa Ehlers 

 
insa.ehlers@gmx.de 

Marianne Wenning 
 

marianne.wenning@me.com 
Latvia 
Kristīne Pakalniete AKTiiVS Ltd. kristine.pakalniete@aktiivs.lv 
Janis Ulme Foundation for Environmental Education 

Latvia (FEE Latvia) 
janis.ulme@zemesdraugi.lv 

Ojars Gerke Latvian Coast Guard Service ojars.gerke@mil.lv 

Ilga Kokorite Latvian Environment, Geology and 
Meteorology Centre 

ilga.kokorite@lvgmc.lv 

Juris Aigars Latvian Institute of Aquatic Ecology juris.aigars@lhei.lv 
Iveta Jurgensone Latvian Institute of Aquatic Ecology iveta.jurgensone@lhei.lv 
Ieva Putna-Nimane Latvian Institute of Aquatic Ecology ieva.putna@lhei.lv 
Evita Strode Latvian Institute of Aquatic Ecology  evita.strode@lhei.lv 
Ieva Šmite Maritime Administration of Latvia ieva.smite@lja.lv 
Līga  Vilkaplatere Ministry of Agriculture of Latvia liga.vilkaplatere@zm.gov.lv 
Ilona Mendziņa Ministry of Environmental Protection and 

Regional Development of the Republic of 
Latvia 

ilona.mendzina@varam.gov.lv 

Inga Belasova Ministry of Environmental Protection and 
Regional Development of the Republic of 
Latvia 

inga.belasova@varam.gov.lv 

Vineta Holštroma Ministry of Environmental Protection and 
Regional Development of the Republic of 
Latvia 

vineta.holstroma@varam.gov.lv 

Laura Jukāme-Ķerus Ministry of Environmental Protection and 
Regional Development of the Republic of 
Latvia 

laura.jukame@varam.gov.lv 

Kristīne Kazerovska Ministry of Environmental Protection and 
Regional Development of the Republic of 
Latvia 

kristine.kazerovska@varam.gov.lv 

Jolanta Malnace Ministry of Environmental Protection and 
Regional Development of the Republic of 
Latvia 

jolanta.malnace@varam.gov.lv 

Dace  Šēle Ministry of Environmental Protection and 
Regional Development of the Republic of 
Latvia 

dace.sele@varam.gov.lv 

mailto:ojars.gerke@mil.lv
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Sabīne Spurķe Ministry of Environmental Protection and 
Regional Development of the Republic of 
Latvia 

sabine.spurke@varam.gov.lv 

Ieva Stankeviča Ministry of Environmental Protection and 
Regional Development of the Republic of 
Latvia 

ieva.stankevica@varam.gov.lv 

Solvita Studāne Ministry of Environmental Protection and 
Regional Development of the Republic of 
Latvia 

solvita.studane@varam.gov.lv 

Iveta Teibe Ministry of Environmental Protection and  
Regional Development of the Republic of  
Latvia 

 

Ieva Upīte- Veiskate Ministry of Environmental Protection and 
Regional Development of the Republic of 
Latvia 

ieva.upite-veiskate@varam.gov.lv 

Alise Vecozola Ministry of Environmental Protection and 
Regional Development of the Republic of 
Latvia 

alise.vecozola@varam.gov.lv 

Rudīte Vesere Ministry of Environmental Protection and 
Regional Development of the Republic of 
Latvia 

rudite.vesere@varam.gov.lv 

Ilona Vilne Ministry of Environmental Protection and 
Regional Development of the Republic of 
Latvia 

ilona.vilne@varam.gov.lv 

Baiba Zasa Ministry of Environmental Protection and 
Regional Development of the Republic of 
Latvia 

baiba.zasa@varam.gov.lv 

Andra Kuzmina Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Latvia andra.kuzmina@mfa.gov.lv 
Andris Ķēniņš State Environmental Service of Latvia andris.kenins@vvd.gov.lv 
Laura Mazmača State Environmental Service of Latvia laura.mazmaca@vvd.gov.lv 
Evija Smite State Environmental Service of Latvia evija.smite@vvd.gov.lv 
Kārlis Broms State Fire and Rescue Service of Latvia karlis.broms@vugd.gov.lv 
Rolands Arturs Bebris 

 
rolands_a_bebris@inbox.lv 

Guntis Drunka 
 

gunca150@inbox.lv 
Indulis Emsis 

 
emsisindulis@gmail.com 

Lithuania 
Daiva Matusevičė 
Vice-Minister 

Ministry of Environment of Lithuania  

Ieva Zundiene Ministry of Agriculture of Lithuania  ieva.zundiene@zum.lt  
Vitalijus Auglys Ministry of Environment of Lithuania vitalijus.auglys@am.lt 
Tomas Želvys Ministry of Environment of Lithuania tomas.zelvys@am.lt 
Rolandas Kazlauskas Ministry of Environment of Lithuania rolandas.kazlauskas@am.lt 
Poland 
Katarzyna Kaminska Ministry of Agriculture and Rural 

Development of Poland 
katarzyna.kaminska@minrol.gov.pl 

Tomasz Król  Ministry of Infrastructure of Poland tomasz.krol@mi.gov.pl 
Natalia Zajac Ministry of Infrastructure of Poland natalia.zajac@mi.gov.pl 
Sweden 
Daniel Westlén 
State Secretary for Climate and 
the Environment 

Ministry of Climate and Enterprise of 
Sweden 

 

Jacob Hagberg Ministry of Climate and Enterprise of 
Sweden 

jacob.hagberg@gov.se 
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Maja Sjöstedt Ministry of Climate and Enterprise of 
Sweden 

maja.sjostedt@regeringskansliet.se  

Gabriella Lindholm  Ministry of Environment of Sweden bella.lindholm@icloud.com 

Charles Berkow Stockholm University Baltic Sea Centre charles.berkow@su.se 
Ellen Bruno Stockholm University Baltic Sea Centre ellen.bruno@su.se 
Gun Rudquist Stockholm University Baltic Sea Centre gun.rudquist@su.se 
Linda Rydell Swedish Agency for Marine and Water 

Management (SwAM) 
linda.rydell@havochvatten.se 

Lennart  Sivertsson  Swedish Government Offices sivertsson.lennart@gmail.com 

Lars Sonesten Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences lars.sonesten@slu.se 
Diplomatic corps 
H.E. Martin Vítek  Embassy of Czech Republic 

 

H.E. Eerik  Marmei Embassy of Estonia 
 

H.E. Anne Kristiina Saloranta Embassy of Finland 
 

H.E. Aurélie Royet-Gounin Embassy of France 
 

H.E. Christian Heldt Embassy of Germany 
 

H.E. György Urkuti Embassy of Hungary 
 

H.E Valdas Lastauskas  Embassy of Lithuania 
 

H.E. Monika Michaliszyn Embassy of Poland 
 

H.E. Sara Feronha Martins Embassy of Portugal 
 

Rihards Feldmanis  Embassy of Slovak Republic 
 

Slavomír  Nagy Embassy of Slovak Republic 
 

H.E. Tomaž  Matjašec Embassy of Slovenia 
 

H.E. Claudia Magdalena  
Njoo Pieterse 

Embassy of the Netherlands 
 

Alina Jefremova Embassy of the United States of America 
 

Meaghan Myers Embassy of the United States of America 
 

Andris  Kužnieks European Commission Representation in 
Latvia 

 

Zane   Petre European Commission Representation in 
Latvia 

 

Maija Kāle Nordic Council of Ministers' Office in Latvia maija@norden.lv 
Anita Miruškina Nordic Council of Ministers' Office in Latvia anita@norden.lv 

Stefan Eriksson Nordic Council of Ministers´ Office in Latvia stefan.eriksson@norden.lv 
Invited guests 
Boris Erg International Union for Conservation of 

Nature (IUCN) 
boris.erg@iucn.org 

Alda Nikodemusa VASAB Secretariat alda.nikodemusa@vasab.org 
Observers 
Airi Kulmala Baltic Farmers' Forum on Environment 

(BFFE) 
airi.kulmala@mtk.fi 

Jaroslaw Zielinski Baltic Sea Advisory Council (BSAC) fpaski@me.com 
Bodo Bahr Baltic Sea Parliamentary Conference (BSPC) bodo.bahr@bspcmail.net 
Janne Tamminen Baltic Sea States Subregional Cooperation 

(BSSSC) 
janne.tamminen@uudenmaanliitto.fi 

Ida Carlén Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) ida.carlen@naturskyddsforeningen.se 
Andrea  Cervantes Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) andrea.cervantes@ccb.se 
Nataliya Cholovska Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) ecoterralviv@gmail.com 
Estefania Cortez Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) estefania.cortezg@gmail.com 

mailto:bella.lindholm@icloud.com
mailto:sivertsson.lennart@gmail.com
mailto:anita@norden.lv
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Mikhail  Durkin Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) mikhail.durkin@ccb.se 
Camille Fraizy Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) camille.fraizy@ccb.se 
Aimi Hamberg Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) aimi@dn.dk 
Nils Höglund Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) nils.hoglund@ccb.se 
Nataliya  Kruta Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) krutaya82@gmail.com 

Nina  Ljungquist Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) nina.ljungquist@gmail.com 

Federica Pastore Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) federica.pastore@ccb.se 
Svetlana Semenas Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) svese7@yahoo.com 
Volha Shchyhlinskaya  Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) volhashchyhlinskaya@gmail.com 
Bettina Taylor Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) bettina.taylor@bund.net 

Iryna  Usava Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) iryna.usava@gmail.com 

Anna Ushakova  Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) anna.ushakova@ccb.se 

Uladzimir  Zuyeu Coalition Clean Baltic (CCB) nerush.ec@gmail.com 

Maret Merisaar Global Water Partnership (GWP) Estonia maret.merisaar@taltech.ee 
Ulla Rosenström John Nurminen Foundation ulla.rosenstrom@jnfoundation.com 
Juulia Suikula John Nurminen Foundation juulia.suikula@jnfoundation.fi 
Amica Dristig Nordic Environment Finance Corporation 

(NEFCO) 
amica.dristig@nefco.int 

Anja Nysten Nordic Environment Finance Corporation 
(NEFCO) 

anja.nysten@nefco.int 

Nea Westerlund Nordic Environment Finance Corporation 
(NEFCO) 

nea.westerlund@nefco.int 

Carole Durussel OSPAR Commission carole.durussel@ospar.org 
Helene Isander Race For The Baltic helene@raceforthebaltic.com 
Agnieszka Ilola Union of the Baltic Cities (UBC) agnieszka.ilola@turku.fi 

Johanna Fox World Wide Fund for Nature (WWF) johanna.fox@wwf.se 
Hannah Griffiths Berggren World Wide Fund for Nature (WWF) hannah.griffiths.berggren@wwf.se 
Magda Jentgena World Wide Fund for Nature (WWF) mjentgena@pdf.lv 
Undīne Laugale World Wide Fund for Nature (WWF) 

 

Madara Merle World Wide Fund for Nature (WWF) 
 

Patrīcija  Pļešakova World Wide Fund for Nature (WWF) 
 

Vanessa Ryan World Wide Fund for Nature (WWF) vanessa.ryan@wwf.fi 
Finn Viehberg World Wide Fund for Nature (WWF) finn.viehberg@wwf.de 
Mārtiņš  Zeimots World Wide Fund for Nature (WWF) 

 

HELCOM Secretariat 
Aino Ahvo HELCOM Secretariat aino.ahvo@helcom.fi 
Venla Ala-Harja HELCOM Secretariat venla.ala-harja@helcom.fi 
Gastón Alurralde HELCOM Secretariat gaston.alurralde@helcom.fi 
Håkan Blomberg HELCOM Secretariat hakan.blomberg@helcom.fi 
Luke Dodd HELCOM Secretariat luke.dodd@helcom.fi 
Dmitry Frank-Kamenetsky HELCOM Secretariat dmitry.frank-kamenetsky@helcom.fi 
Manuel Frias HELCOM Secretariat manuel.frias@helcom.fi 
Andriy Grafov HELCOM Secretariat andriy.grafov@helcom.fi 
Juuso Haapaniemi HELCOM Secretariat juuso.haapaniemi@helcom.fi 
Axel Haldin HELCOM Secretariat axel.haldin@helcom.fi 
Jannica Haldin HELCOM Secretariat jannica.haldin@helcom.fi 
Clio Hall HELCOM Secretariat clio.hall@helcom.fi 

mailto:krutaya82@gmail.com
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mailto:iryna.usava@gmail.com
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Markus Helavuori HELCOM Secretariat markus.helavuori@helcom.fi 
Camilo Hernández HELCOM Secretariat camilo.hernandez@helcom.fi 
Theodor Hüttel HELCOM Secretariat theodor.huttel@helcom.fi 

Susanna Kaasinen HELCOM Secretariat susanna.kaasinen@helcom.fi 
Joni Kaitaranta HELCOM Secretariat joni.kaitaranta@helcom.fi 
Riina Kero HELCOM Secretariat riina.kero@helcom.fi 
Kimmo Koivumäki HELCOM Secretariat kimmo.koivumaki@helcom.fi 
Vasileios Kouloumpos HELCOM Secretariat vasileios.kouloumpos@helcom.fi 

Petra Kääriä HELCOM Secretariat petra.kaaria@helcom.fi 
Katja Laingui HELCOM Secretariat katja.laingui@helcom.fi 
Johanna Laurila HELCOM Secretariat johanna.laurila@helcom.fi 
Daniel Malnes HELCOM Secretariat daniel.malnes@helcom.fi 
Laura Meski HELCOM Secretariat laura.meski@helcom.fi 
Andžej Miloš HELCOM Secretariat andzej.milos@helcom.fi 
Florent Nicolas HELCOM Secretariat florent.nicolas@helcom.fi 
Cecilia Nyman HELCOM Secretariat cecilia.nyman@helcom.fi 
Kemal Pinarbasi HELCOM Secretariat kemal.pinarbasi@helcom.fi 
Laura Ramos Tirado HELCOM Secretariat laura.ramos@helcom.fi 
Markus Raudkivi HELCOM Secretariat markus.raudkivi@helcom.fi 
Owen Rowe HELCOM Secretariat  owen.rowe@helcom.fi 
Marta Ruiz HELCOM Secretariat marta.ruiz@helcom.fi 
Lotta Ruokanen HELCOM Secretariat lotta.ruokanen@helcom.fi 
Albina Samarhan HELCOM Secretariat albina.samarhan@helcom.fi 
Deborah Shinoda HELCOM Secretariat deborah.shinoda@helcom.fi 
Rüdiger Strempel HELCOM Secretariat rudiger.strempel@helcom.fi 

Paul Trouth HELCOM Secretariat paul.trouth@helcom.fi 
Agnes Unnuk HELCOM Secretariat agnes.unnuk@helcom.fi 
Eetu Virtanen HELCOM Secretariat eetu.virtanen@helcom.fi 
Lois Watt HELCOM Secretariat lois.watt@helcom.fi 
Tiina Ylönen HELCOM Secretariat tiina.ylonen@helcom.fi 
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